

Mariana de Carta de C

Papua Rew Guinea Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. : G37]

PORT MORESBY, SATURDAY, 23rd JUNE

₹1990

Curfew Act 1987

PROCLAMATION OF CURFEW

I, Serei Eri, G.C.M.G., K. St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the Curfew Act 1987 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with the advice of the National Executive Council, hereby require every person within the boundaries of the town of Popondetta (being the boundaries specified in the Declaration of Town Boundaries of the Town of Popondetta published in the Papua New Guinea Gazette No. 65 of 7th December, 1967) in Northern Province to remain within doors between the hours of six o'clock in the evening (6 p.m.) and six o'clock in the morning (6 a.m.) for a period of two months commencing on and from six o'clock in the evening (6 p.m.) on Tuesday, 26th June, 1990.

Dated this 23rd day of June, 1990.

SEREI ERI, Governor-General.

Curfew Act 1987

PROCLAMATION OF CURFEW

I, Serei Eri, G.C.M.G., K. St. J.. Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the Curfew Act 1987 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with the advice of the National Executive Council hereby require every person within the boundaries of the town of Goroka (being the boundaries specified in the Declaration of Town Boundaries of the Town of Goroka published in the Papua New Guinea Gazette No. 72 of 24th August, 1972) in Eastern Highlands Province to remain within doors between the hours of six o'clock in the evening (6 p.m.) and six o'clock in the morning (6 a.m.) for a period of two months commencing on and from six o'clock in the evening (6 p.m.) on Tuesday, 26th June, 1990

Dated this 23rd day of June, 1990.

SEREI ERI,

Governor-General.